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TO DETERMINE WHEN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED BY TABLE R3021(1), THE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE
WALL EXCEPT WHERE THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 5 FEET OR
GREATER, THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE WILL BE USED FOR THAT WALL ONLY.

SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENT TO SECTION R302.1

1-COAT PLASTER N.T.S.
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TO DETERMINE WHEN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED BY TABLE R3021(1), THE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE
WALL EXCEPT WHERE THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 5 FEET OR
GREATER, THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE WILL BE USED FOR THAT WALL ONLY.

SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENT TO

SECTION R302.1

3-COAT PLASTER

N.T.S.
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TO DETERMINE WHEN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED BY TABLE R3021(1), THE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE
WALL EXCEPT WHERE THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 5 FEET OR
GREATER, THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE WILL BE USED FOR THAT WALL ONLY.

SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENT TO SECTION R3021

. STONE/MASONRY VENEER nrts.
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TO DETERMINE WHEN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED BY TABLE R3021(1), THE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE
WALL EXCEPT WHERE THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 5 FEET OR
GREATER, THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE WILL BE USED FOR THAT WALL ONLY.

SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENT TO SECTION R3021

.FIBER CEMENT SIDING

N.T.S.
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TO DETERMINE WHEN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED BY TABLE R3021(1), THE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE
WALL EXCEPT WHERE THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 5 FEET OR
GREATER, THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE WILL BE USED FOR THAT WALL ONLY.

SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENT TO SECTION R302.1 N.T.S.
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DECORATIVE TRIM
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TO DETERMINE WHEN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.1(1), THE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE
WALL EXCEPT WHERE THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 5 FEET OR
GREATER, THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE WILL BE USED FOR THAT WALL ONLY.

SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENT TO SECTION R3021

1-COAT PLASTER/VENEER nrts.
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TO DETERMINE WHEN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED BY TABLE R3021(1), THE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE
WALL EXCEPT WHERE THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 5 FEET OR
GREATER, THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE WILL BE USED FOR THAT WALL ONLY.

SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENT TO SECTION R3021

. 3=COAT PLASTER/VENEER nrts.
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TO DETERMINE WHEN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.1(1, THE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE
WALL EXCEPT WHERE THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 5 FEET OR
GREATER, THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE WILL BE USED FOR THAT WALL ONLY.

SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENT TO SECTION R3021 WALL SECTION VIEW

. 1-COAT PLASTER/SIDING  nts.
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TO DETERMINE WHEN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED BY TABLE R3021(1), THE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE
WALL EXCEPT WHERE THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 5 FEET OR
GREATER, THE FOUNDATION DISTANCE WILL BE USED FOR THAT WALL ONLY.

SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENT TO SECTION R3021 WALL SECTION VIEW

. 3=COAT PLASTER/SIDING nts.
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TABLE R302.1(1) - THE MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF A PROJECTION SHALL BE
1-HOUR ON THE UNDERSIDE WHEN THE EXTERIOR WALL IS CLOSER THAN 5-0"TO THE
PROPERTY LINE.

OVERHANGING FLOORS AND DECKS SHALL BE CONSIDERED PROJECTIONS WHEN THE VOID
IN THE WALL AREA BELOW IS NOT FACTORED IN THE ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION FOR
THE OPENINGS WHEN PERMITTED BY TABLE R302.1(1).

NOTE: WHEN THE VOID IN THE WALL AREA BELOW THE OVERHANGING FLOOR IS FACTORED
IN THE ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION, NO RATING IS REQUIRED UNDERSIDE OF THE
OVERHANGING FLOOR OR SOFFIT.

‘FLOOR / DECK
AS PROJECTION N.T.S.
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~“EOUNDATION FACE TO PROPERTY LINE

THE PROJECTION CONDITION DEPICTED HERE APPLIES TO MEDIA
NICHES, BAY WINDOWS, AND OTHER SIMILAR PROJECTIONS THAT DO
NOT CONTAIN OCCUPIABLE FLOOR SPACE. FOR PROJECTIONS OR
CANTILEVERS SUPPORTING FLOOR SPACE ABOVE, SEE 1-HR
PROJECTION DETAIL P4.

.MEDIA CANTILEVER N.T.S.
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FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION

LINE ME ROM LOT LINE TO =
UILD koo
- HOUR RATED ASSEMBL
2]
it o i [~ %' TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD
WINDOW FLASHING X OR SMILAR AS REQUIREL
s L
e o N R A
1 ;' |
| —
EXTERIOR WAl OVERING | ™ DO FRAME
!
|
o !
| &5 FRAMING
EXTERIOR DECORATVE TRIM SHALL NOT PROJECT \:."_'f"._;\ =
MORE THAN 4" INTO THE MIN. FIRE SEPARATION\ b
DISTANCE AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE s _
AGGREGATE WALL AREA - T 3 - HOUR RATED ASSEMBL
' 1 HR. RATED e
| EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY L !
i

TABLE R3021(1) - WALLS REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RESISTANCE RATED AND MEASURED A
MINMUM 3-0" TO BUILDING FACE FROM PROPERTY LINE ARE PERMITTED 25% MAXIMUM OF
WALL AREA AS UNPROTECTED OPEN.

UNPROTECTED PLANT-ONS SURROUNDING THE OPENING SHALL BE ALLOWED TO EXTEND
BEYOND THE EXTERIOR WALL FACE AS LONG AS THEY EXTEND NO MORE THAN 4°AND
ARE APPLIED AFTER THE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS OF THE WALL
ARE MET.

WINDOW PLANT-ON N.T.S.
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| FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION

—

| EXTERIOR

PLAN VIEW ~ I

INTERIOR ELEVATION VIEW - METHOD 1

INTERIOR ELEVATION VIEW - METHOD 2
R3024.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS,

“MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R3024:1

PRER, STEEL, EMT OR PVC PIF
P"l..‘ﬂf')&-«\': PENETRATION
| HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

EXTERIOR WALL COVERING

2% FRAMMNG

-

g

TYFE %' GTPSUM BOARD OR SIMILAR
REQUIRED

E’s

3" COPFER, §TEEL, EMT OR PVC FIFE
MEMERANE PENETRATION. SEAL WITH
APPROVED FIRESTOR STSTEM

—%4' TYFE %' GTFSUM BOARD OR SIMILAR

A5 REQUIRED

FIRE BLOCKING # TOF AND BOTTOM OF
PENETRATION TO CREATE S4LFT. AREA TC
BE CONSI L-I-FEE““ FART OF ALLOWABLE 25%

OFENING CALCULATION

3" COPPER STEEL, EMT OR PVC PIFE
MEMBRANE PENETRATION. SEAL WITH
CRYUWALL MUD ANC: TAFE.

TYPE %' GYPAUM BOARD OR SIMILAR
--5 REGUIRED

R3024.1 FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY. PENETRATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS TESTED IN THE APPROVED FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED

ASSEMBLY!"

METHOD 1
PENETRATION SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN APPROVED ARESTOP SYSTEM

METHOD 2

THE AREA SURROUNDING PIPES LOCATED WITHIN THE WALL CAVITY AND PENETRATING ONLY ONE SIDE OF THE APPROVED
FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION WHEN AN APPROVED FIREBLOCKING

IS PROVIDED AT TOP AND BOTTOM.

MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS nrs.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTERPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R3021
OF THE 2012 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS COVERED IN SOUTHERN

NEVADA THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS OR PRACTICES, NOR
SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS SPECIAC TO R3021
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OCCUR THE USE OF THESE DRAWINGS IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE LOCAL BULDING

OFFCIAL

11712714



|7F|RE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUC“ON —|
41 Max D, COPPER, STEEL, EMT OR PVC

FIFE TERMINATION THROUGH |-HOUR RATED

WALL ASSEMBLY

| HOUR RATED ASSEMELY

EXTERIOR WALL COVERNG

PLAMN VIEW i.- -\ - B E'?- 1 T-..-F.E e
INTERIOR A5 REGUIREL

4" MaAX 0. COPPER, STEEL, EMT OR

e e PVC PIPE. SEAL WITH APPROVED
2 | FIRESTOP S5YSTEM BOTH SIDES

‘a‘ TYFE %' GTPSUM BOARD OR SIMILAR
A% REGUIRED

{

INTERIOR ELEVATION VIEW - METHCD |

FIRE BLOCKING 8 TOF AND BOTTOM OF
PENETRATION TO CREATE 5Q. FT. AREA TO
BE CONSIDERED PART OF ALL CUABLE 156%
/. - OPENING CALCULATION

4" Max D, COPFER, STE F_L »vr orR

| o |
= 1 1 . O/ 1 PYC BIPE. SEALED W DRYL
) 1 | MDD AND TAPE
| j |
I i |1 ?

" TYFE %' GYPSM BOARD

INTERIOR ELEVATION VIEW - METHOD 2

R3024.1 THROUGH PENETRATIONS.
"THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL OR FLOOR ASSEBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R3022 OR R3023"

METHOD 1
PENETRATION SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN APPROVED ARESTOP SYSTEM BOTH SIDES.

METHOD 2
THE AREA SURROUNDING PIPES PENETRATING BOTH SIDES OF THE APPROVED FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY MAY BE CONSIDERED
PART OF ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION WHEN AN APPROVED FIREBLOCKING IS PROVIDED AT TOP AND BOTTOM.

THOUGH PENETRATIONS N.T.S.
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|7 FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION _|

1 HR. RATED
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

i
|
|
RNG -
!
! :
[EXTERICR | @-‘ NTERICR]
L 3 i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

TABLE R3021(1) - WALLS REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RESISTANCE RATED AND MEASURED A
MINMUM 3-0" TO BUILDING FACE FROM PROPERTY LINE ARE PERMITTED 25% MAXIMUM OF
WALL AREA AS UNPROTECTED OPEN.

RECESSED PLUMBING BOXES SUCH AS THOSE USED FOR DRYERS, WASHERS,
REFRIGERATORS, OR OTHER SIMILAR APPLIANCES LOCATED WITHIN THE WALL CAVITY MAY
BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION WHEN AN APPROVED
FIREBLOCKING IS PROVIDED AT TOP AND BOTTOM.

DRYER VENTS MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION WITHOUT
BLOCKING.

N.T.S.

PLUMBING BOX AS OPENING
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|7 FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION _|
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1 HR. RATED
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

TABLE R3021(1) - WALLS REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RESISTANCE RATED AND MEASURED A
MINMUM 3-0" TO BUILDING FACE FROM PROPERTY LINE ARE PERMITTED 25% MAXIMUM OF
WALL AREA AS UNPROTECTED OPEN.

EXHAUST VENTS TO BE CONSIDERED AS OPENING AND PART OF ALLOWABLE 25%
CALCULATION.

N.T.S.

EXHAUST VENT AS OPENING

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTERPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R3021
OF THE 2012 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS COVERED IN SOUTHERN
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ELECTRICAL FPANEL

UNRATED SOFFIT FRAMING
AFFLIED AFTER RATED
WALL CONSTRUCTION
REGUIREMENTS ARE MET

%" TYPE %' GYPAUM
BOARD OR 2IMILAR AS
REGUIRED

EXTERIOR] INTERIGR

2% FRAMING

I‘ iL| -
, il -~
b | HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

I
! I

| MAIN ELECTRICAL FEED
ko |

1 HR. RATED
| EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

..|
EXTERICR WALL COVERNG ..-I
I
I
|
|

TABLE R302.1(1) - WALLS REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RESISTANCE RATED AND MEASURED A
MINMUM 3-0" TO BUILDING FACE FROM PROPERTY LINE ARE PERMITTED 25% MAXIMUM OF
WALL AREA AS UNPROTECTED OPEN.

ELECTRICAL PANEL AREA WHEN RECESSED IN WALL CAVITY MAY BE CONSIDERED AND
PART OF ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION.

ELECTRICAL
PANEL AS OPENING N.T.S.
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